## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM495320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/15/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reach Health, Inc.	FORMERLY Reach Health Sub, Inc.	07/25/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intouch Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7402 Hollister Avenue	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5077205	REACH CLINICAL WIDGET
Registration Number:	4696510	REACH HEALTH
Registration Number:	4696509	REACH
Registration Number:	4696508	POWERING TELEMEDICINE
Registration Number:	4534038	REACH
Registration Number:	4147436	REACH HEALTH

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 Email: tm-slc@stoel.com **Correspondent Name:** Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0660

900471329

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Reach Health - Intouch Technologies Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0661

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is InTouch Technologies, Inc. , and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is REACH Health, Inc. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is InTouch Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on 05/15/2018 for accounting purposes. SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 7402 Hollister Avenue Goleta, CA 93117 the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 25 day of July A.D., 2018

By:

Authorized Officer Name: Stephen L Wilson Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 08/02/2018
FILED 11:00 AM 08/02/2018
SR 20185983346 - File Number 3476207

**RECORDED: 10/24/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0662

Title: CFO